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This may be a duplicate, check before adding to the ordinance.
 
 

Monica Sanders
Chief Deputy City Clerk
City Clerk’s Office
City of Kansas City, Mo.
414 E. 12th Street
25th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
Email: Monica.Sanders@kcmo.org
Office: 816-513-6407
Cell:    816-721-4342              
Fax: 816-513-3353

 
Visit the City Clerk on-line
https://clerk.kcmo.gov/Calendar.aspx

Office of the City Clerk Customer Service Survey:
https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/kcmoclerk
 
From: Robin Ganahl <robin.ganahl@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 26, 2021 7:27 AM
To: Public Testimony <Public.Testimony@kcmo.org>
Cc: Bough, Andrea <Andrea.Bough@kcmo.org>; Foster, Katrina <Katrina.Foster@kcmo.org>; Bunch,
Eric <Eric.Bunch@kcmo.org>
Subject: Resolution 210949
 
Good morning,
 
The Kansas City Climate Protection Steering Committee voted unanimously last week to recommend
the City include its climate targets outlined in Resolution 200005 in its 2022 state legislative
priorities and that the City also commit to advocate for the City's climate goals in state regulatory
processes to help us meet our clean energy goals affordably and equitably.  
 
I would appreciate a hold on Resolution 210949 to give the committee more time to prepare our
recommendations. 
 
Sincerely,
Robin Ganahl, 4th District
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Robin Ganahl
Chair, Kansas City Climate Protection Steering Committee
Team Leader, Mothers Out Front KC
703-593-3028 | robin.ganahl@gmail.com | @robin_ganahl
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